502361765 05/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo MATSUBARA	04/19/2013
Terumi MATSUBARA	04/23/2013
Hidetoshi SATO	04/23/2013
Kenji KOBAYASHI	04/23/2013
Keisuke WAKABAYASHI	04/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOM MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-18-15 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-0033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13894900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026384810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034865.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Benjamin
Signature:	/Eugene Benjamin/
Date:	05/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=034865-00003_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 030493 FRAME: 0713

Docket No.	034865.00003
DUCKEL NO.	007000.00000

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the si consideration paid to the undersigned investigated investigated in the consideration paid to the undersigned investigated in the consideration of the size of the consideration of t	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and ontor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by	of other good and valuable	
[Insert	ATOM N	MEDICAL CORPORATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)		Hongo, Bunkyo-ku		
Address(es)]	Tokyo, J	APAN 113-0033		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of v hereby sells, assigns and transfers to As including the right to sue for past infringer invention entitled	SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	e right, title and interest	
[Title of Invention]	INFANT INCUBATOR			
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of otherwise indicated below:			
application, this section must be completed]	filed on May 15, 2013 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert	, Serial No. 13/8 the series code, serial number and/or filing	94900 date hereon, when known)	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or a priority thereto, for the full term or terms for	reexamination thereof, and any or which the same may be granted.	other application claiming	
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam assignments in connection with such applications.	e all papers necessary in connection ination applications thereof and ations as the ASSIGNEE may deen	also to execute separate	
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execut litigation, or other legal proceeding whit continuation, division, reissue or reexaminate and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in exproceeding with such interference, litigation	ich may be declared concerning tion thereof or Letters Patent or re very way possible in obtaining an	this application or any	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned		her/their signature(s).	
[Signature(s)	Malalan	Kazuo Matsubara	4/10/2012	
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	GW.	Terumi Matsubara	4/23/2013	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Hidershi Sato	Hidetoshi Sato	423/2013	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	$\frac{-727201}{\text{(DATE)}}$	
	<u> Kenji kobayashi</u>	Kenji Kobayashi	4/23/2013	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Kewake Wakabayashi	Keisuke Wakabayashi	_ 4/23/2013	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

TECH/1323092.1

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)